

Republic of the Philippines **Department of Environment and Natural Resources**

Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO SAN JOSE

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -23807451176405.1

MELE NO. VI 0020718

	CERTIFICATI	E OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN
PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo: -23807451176405.1	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
AAC:	13	This is to Certify that
Beginning Stock	mis	One Hundred Thirty Two Pieces 132 pieces followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested	and the second s	(Quantity/ unit of measure in words
(This Date	m	그는 그들은 그는 그들이 아이들은 그리고 있다면 없다. 그리고 있다는 그는 그들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 그를 하는 것이 없다.
(1) Less this Shipment	m:	(Types of Product)
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m:	하는 사람들은 사람들이 보면 하는 사람들이 되었다. 사람들은 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 다른 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사
(3) Unshipped Balance (Previous AI	m:	Brgy. Iriron, Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro via / on board (Place of Loading)
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	m;	
(5) Unshipped Balance	m:	Level of
(Previous AI		(Description of Conveyance)
(6) Allowable Cut Balance	m:	meters from floor to top most height
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC +	Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood
		processing plant of PLTP under RIVB-69-2021 (License / Permit No.)
	COPYFORPEN	PLTP (License / Permit No.)
		(issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo: -23807451176405.1	and / or his duly authorized representative, to expire on April 15, 2021 with a (Date of Expiration)
ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /harvest capacity of 20 trees/37.79 cubic meters
(1) Beginning Stock	16,022.96 b	d.ft. (Quantity and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)	b	d.ft. Located at
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	b	Brgy. Iriron, Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro
(2) Less: This Shipment	2.724.02 b	d.ft. Destined / consigned to
(3) Total Volume Disposed	2,734.83	Mr. Romulo Tayaban, Tartaria, Silang,
(ToDate)	2,734.83	Cavite
(4) Remaining Stock Balance	13,288.13	d.ft. (Name and Address of Consignee)
Note: Beginning Stock = Process	sed and / or Purchased	Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment
lumber plus Previous Stocks if ar	ıy.	and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.
DESCRIBE ROL	UTE:	Dated:
		Forester AUG RETAIN SALIGUMBA
From Brgy. Iriron,		tal (Tito / scaler)
Mindoro to Mr. Ro		ATTESTED BY CONFORME
Tartaria, Silang, Ca	ivite	- 12/1 Mayfenso
		Forester FEREN LOPI OS REYES EDISON D. ABELLANO
VALIDITY DATE FROM		Forester EFREN L DELOS REYES Community Environment and Natural Authorized Representative
		Resouces Officer
то		SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this Qayer
		Year At
This CTO / CLO supersedes an	d cancels	MOTAGE PUBLIC
CTO / CLO Number :		Doc. No. 197 . COP SUC DOCUMENT OF OCC. NO.
to cover untransported Balance		rage No. 3/
TIME IN: 10/04/2019 10:09:04	AM	THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON
NOTE: This CTO /CLO is only	valid after confirmation	Page 3 of 6

Page 3 of 6



Republic of the Philippines **Department of Environment and Natural Resources**

Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

SAN JOSE

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -23807451176405.1

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:	TO WHOM IT M	AY CONCERN:		
	-2380745117640	5.1			
AAC:	m3	This is to Certify	that		132 pieces
Beginning Stock		m3	One Hundred Thirt	ty Two Pieces	followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested	Andrew Control of the		(Quantity/ unit of mea	sure in words	
(This Date		m3 of man	ufactured Rain tree lum	Mhi.	ch is being transported
(1) Less this Shipment		m3	diactured Nam tree fum	Dela	
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date		m3	(Types of Product)		unicarea estarea"
(3) Unshipped Balance					
(Previous Al		m3 Brgy	. Iriron, Calintaan, Occid (Place of Loading)	lental Mindoro	via / on board
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	pelas (or then design of their market measures are the period of the first in a market release	m3		With the Load	
(5) Unshipped Balance	engles a antine realis antine de la light en la light de la land de la light de la light de la light de la light	m3	wheeler truck	Level of	
(Previous Al		(Description of	Conveyance)	1	
(6) Allowable Cut Balance		m3 meters from floo	or to top most height		
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC +	Previous Stocks if a	ny. were cut, gather	ed and removed / processed fro	om the forest area /	vood
	- 13	processing plant		under	RIVB-69-2021
	(COPY FOR	FMB ONLY)	PLTP		(License / Permit No.)
10				. 2012 1125 1126 1120 1220 2011 2220 2011	1 JUDIN 1001 1001
	11 11 11 11 11		by the Secretary of the Depart		t and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo:		ly authorized representative, to	y/coussion/minimum	15, 2021 with a
	-2380745117640	는 사용으로 가장 보 이는 말이 하는 것이다. 그 사용하는 것은			of Expiration)
ALR / LSC:		annual autho	rize cut /harvest capacity of		
	bd.ft.	annuai autrio	ize cut marvest capacity of	20 trees/37.7	9 cubic meters
(1) Beginning Stock	16,022.96	bd.ft.		(Quantity	and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)		bd.ft. Located at		CONTRACTOR AND CONTRA	
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)		bd.ft.	Brgy. Iriron, Cal	intaan, Occiden	tal Mindoro
	1		·		
(2) Less: This Shipment	2,734.83	bd.ft. Destined / co	The state of the s	nulo Tayaban, Ta	artaria, Silang,
(3) Total Volume Disposed (ToDate)	2,734.83	bd.ft.		Cavite	
(4) Remaining Stock Balance	Parameter and the second secon	bd.ft.	A1		
Note Desirable Ottob = Description	13,288.13	ad		nd Address of Consig	
Note: Beginning Stock = Proces lumber plus Previous Stocks if a			ee in the amount of P 50.00 in fa	transmission contratal and a second s	ent of Environment
DESCRIBE RO	UTE:	guana	ources was paid under O. R. N	0.	At.
		Dated :		ester AUCRETO	ALIGUMBA
From Brgy, Iriron	Calintaan Occ	idental	FOI	TMC/Colle	S. ALIGOVIDA
	. Romulo Tayab			CONFORME : /	21/1/
	Silang, Cavite	ATTESTED BY	7/1		Killour
		grant and the contract of the	3	199	my and
VALIDITY DATE FROM		Manuscript and the second	REN L. DELOS REYES		D. ABELLANO
VALIDITY DATE FROM			Environment and Natural Resouces Officer	Authorize	ed Representative
то					· Processor construction of the construction o
		gunnentencommentence	SWORN before me this	TYY. DAR WX	G.LIMINATE
This CTO / CLO supersedes an	d cancels	Year	At	NOTARY	UBLIG
CTO / CLO Number :				UNTIL JUNE	2021
o cover untransported Balance	of:	— Doe, No.	199 : FO	R THE PROVING	E OF OCC.MDO
	1	Page No.	9) ;	ROLL NO. 61	
TIME IN: 10/04/2019 10:09:04	AM	Book No.	An . I apr	NO. 122905/	

Page 5 of 6

MCLE NO. VI 0020718



Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office of the RED, R-4R

Office of the RED R-4B
Office of the CENRO

SAN JOSE

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -23807451176405.1

CERTIFICATE OF TIMBER / LUMBER ORIGIN

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo: -23807451176405.1	TO WHOM IT MAY CO	NCERN:		
AAC:	m3	This is to Certify that			132 pieces
Beginning Stock	m3		One Hundred Thirty	/ Two Pieces	followed by figures)
Total Volume Manifested	Security out on a security of property consistency consistency of a security of a secu		(Quantity/ unit of meas	ure in words	
(This Date	m3	of manufact	ured Rain tree lumb	oers Which	h is being transported
(1) Less this Shipment	m3		Types of Braduet \		
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3		Types of Product)		and and a second of
(3) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al	m3	Brgy. Irir	on, Calintaan, Occido (Place of Loading)	ental Mindoro	via / on board
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	12 whe	PIPETELLER	Vith the Load	n na desenta en timbolo en tinca e persociale en el estado mente portas casacidades de el estado en el el esta La companya de el estado en el el estado en el el estado e
(5) Unshipped Balance	m3			evel of	
(Previous Al		(Description of Conve			
(6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	meters from floor to to			
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stocks if any.	_	removed / processed from		/ood
B 800	(COPYFOR ORED	processing plant of ONLY)	PLTP	under	RIVB-69-2021 (License / Permit No.)
		(issued by the	Secretary of the Departm	nent of Environment	and Natural Resources
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo: -23807451176405.1	and / or his duly auth	orized representative, to e	1	15, 2021 with a of Expiration)
ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cu	t /harvest capacity of	20 trees/37.7	9 cubic meters
(1) Beginning Stock	16,022.96 bd.ft.			(Quantity	and unit of Measures)
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.ft.	Located at	t managan da suppliet e una managan unita arian managan da managan da managan managan managan da da managan da	acuma neci sun cola decensoria licolori unidella disentina dell'indica di sectioni	i en la sensa de la descripción de la constitue de la constitu
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.ft.		Brgy. Iriron, Cali	ntaan, Occiden	tal Mindoro
(2) Less: This Shipment	2,734.83 bd.ft.	Destined / consigned	ed to		
(3) Total Volume Disposed	hd ft		Mr. Romi	ulo Tayaban, Ta	rtaria, Silang,
(ToDate)	2,734.83			Cavite	
(4) Remaining Stock Balance	13,288.13 bd.ft.		(Name and	Address of Consig	nee)
Note: Beginning Stock = Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if		Certification fee in th	e amount of P 50.00 in fav	or of the Departme	nt of Environment
DESCRIBE R		and Natural Resources	was paid under O. R. No		
DEGUNDEN		Dated :	generatesammentanisken	To	
From Brgy, Iriron	, Calintaan, Occidental		Fore	ster AUGRETA	STALIGUMBA
	. Romulo Tayaban of	ATTESTED BY	1	CONFORME	1111
Tartaria	, Silang, Cavite	ATTESTED BY	<i>(</i> ()		16.00
		-		you	fine
VALIDITY DATE FROM			nment and Natural		d Representative
то			ces Officer		· ·
	compression compression de la récolución de la compressión del compressión de la com	SUBCRIBE AND SWO	management A+	Day 8	OLUMINATE
his CTO / CLO supersedes a	and cancels	Year	At A		G.LUMINATE
CTO / CLO Number :	cipie est contamigato francesis programativos librilidades discondinamento produce anticipio minimismo congresi		16	NOTARY	UBLIG 2021
o cover untransported Balanc	ce of :	Pare No.	77		CE OF OCC.MDO
TIME IN: 10/04/2019 10:09:0		Book No /	70:	ROLL NO. 6	1053
IOTE: This CTO /CLO is onl	y valid after confirmation by	FMB OPCEN 2021	, (8	humarized Person I	6 Adrings & Asubath
		Page 4 of 6	P	TR NO. 52433	34-D/SJ



Republic of the Philippines **Department of Environment and Natural Resources**

Office of the RED R-4B

Office of the CENRO

CTO / CLO No. R-4B -23807451176405.1

PARTICULARS (TIMBER)	CTOCLONo:	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
	-23807451176405.1	
AAC:	m3	This is to Certify that One Hundred Thirty Two Pieces 132 pie followed by figur
Beginning Stock	m3	
Total Volume Manifested (This Date	m3	(Quantity/ unit of measure in words of Which is being transpor
		manufactured Rain tree lumber
(1) Less this Shipment	m3	(Types of Product)
(2) Total Shipmen (To Date	m3	
(3) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al	m3	Brgy. Iriron, Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro via / on bo
(4) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	12 wheeler truck With the Load Level of
(5) Unshipped Balance (Previous Al	m3	(Description of Conveyance)
(6) Allowable Cut Balance	m3	meters from floor to top most height
Note : Beginning Stock = AAC	+ Previous Stocks if any.	were cut, gathered and removed / processed from the forest area /wood
		processing plant of under RIVB-69-2021
	(COPY FOR ASEC_I	PLTP (License / Permit I
		(issued by the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Reso
PARTICULARS (LUMBER)	CTOCLONo: -23807451176405.1	and / or his duly authorized representative, to expire on April 15, 2021 (Date of Expiration)
ALR / LSC:	bd.ft.	annual authorize cut /harvest capacity of 20 trees/37.79 cubic meters
(1) Beginning Stock	16,022.96 bd.ft.	t. (Quantity and unit of Measu
1.1 Processed (WPP)	bd.ft	
1.2 Purchased (ERLD)	bd.ft	Brgy. Iriron, Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro
(2) Less: This Shipment	2.724.02 bd.ft.	t. Destined / consigned to
(3) Total Volume Disposed	2,734.83 bd.ft	Mr. Romulo Tayaban, Tartaria, Silang,
(ToDate)	2,734.83	Cavite
(4) Remaining Stock Balance	13,288.13 bd.ft	(Name and Address of Consignee)
Note: Beginning Stock = Proce lumber plus Previous Stocks if	ssed and / or Purchased any.	Certification fee in the amount of P 50.00 in favor of the Department of Environment
DESCRIBE RO	OUTE:	and Natural Resources was paid under O. R. No.
		Porester AUG/F TO SWALIGUMBA
From Bray Iring	n, Calintaan, Occident	10.656
	r. Romulo Tayaban of	
	, Silang, Cavite	Sul Waller
		TOWN A APPLIANCE
VALIDITY DATE FROM		Forester EFREN LOELOS REYES Community Environment and Natural Authorized Representative
		Resouces Officer
то		SUBCRIBE AND SWORN before me this
		Year At NOTARY PUBLIC
This CTO / CLO supersedes a	nd cancels	UNTE JUNE 2021
CTO / CLO Number :	Managarian	Dog. No. 197 FOR THE PROVINCE OF OCC. MDO
o cover untransported Balanc		Page No. 9 : ROLL NO. 61053
TIME IN: 10/04/2019 10:09:04		Book No. /70; IBP NO. 122905/01-06-21/Su
NOTE: This CTO /CLO is only	y valid after confirmation by	그는 그리아 하다 있다는 아니라의 아이들에 얼마가 살아가는 아니라는 그리고 있다. 그들은 그를 모르는 그리고 하는 것이다는 그리고 있다면 하다 그리고 있다.
		Page 6 of 6 MCLE NO. VI 0020718

SHIPMENT ADVISE FORMAT FOR CTO/CLO AND CMFPO

Date of Issuance (1)	Validity (2)	Name of Licensee/ Permittee (3)		Mane of Shipper (5)	Consigne e (6)	Place of Origin/ Loading (7)	Source (8)	Destinati on (9)		Species/ Kind (11)	Volume (12)	No. of Pieces (13)	e of Origin Form Serial Number (14)	Vessel/ Made of Conveya nce (15)	Vessel Name/ Plate Number (16)	Issuing Officer (17)
May 17, 2021	May 17, 2021 to May 24, 2021	JAIR AGUSTI N represent ed by EDISON ABELLA NO	RIVB-69- 2021	Edison Abellano	Romulo Tayaban	Brgy. Iriron, Calintaan , Occ. Mindoro	Private Property OCT No. P-545 located at Brgy. Iriron, Calintaan , Occ. Mindoro	Silang, Cavite	Chainsa w cut lumber	Rain tree (Acacia)	2734.83 board feet	One hundred thirty two (132)	R-4B- 2380745 1176405	12 wheeler truck	CBJ 3684	OIC, CENR Officer EFREN L. DELOS REYES

Prepared by:

AUGRETH S BA
Forester I/ Chief Forestry and Wildlife Unit

Verified by:

DMO IV/Chief, Regulation and Permitting Section

Noted by:

EFREN L. DELOS REYES
OIC, CENR Officer



Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Brgy. Labangan, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro Tel. Number (043) 457- 0236 / (043) 742-6627 Email: cenrosanjose@denr.gov.ph

CTRL., NO. CENRO, SAN JOSE, OCC. MIN.-2021-001

AUXILLARY INVOICE

Name of Licensee: JAIR AGUSTIN	Origin of the Forest Product by this
Address: Brgy. Iriron, Calintaan, Occ. Mindoro	Auxillary Invoice: PLTP
TIN:	Transport on: May 17,2021
PTR No. and Date:	Destination: Tartaria, Silang, Cavite
License/Permit No. (TLA,OT,PWR,PLTP,ect.)RIVB-69-2021	Consignee : Romulo Tayaban
Date of License/Permit: February 5, 2021	Address: Tartaria, Silang, Cavite

NO. OF PACKAGES

KINDS OF FOREST PRODUCTS

REG. FOREST PRODUCTS

CHAINSAW CUT LUMBER

Forest Charges: Php35,900.50 Certification Fee:Php 50.00 Oath Fee: Php 36.00

TOTAL: Php 35,986.50

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above-mentioned forest product has been inspected/verified by the undersigned.

Authorized Representative of PLTP permitee

Date: May 17, 2021

Approved by:

EFREN I OIC, CENR Officer



Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Brgy. Labangan, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro Tel. Number (043) 457- 0236 / (043) 742-6627 Email: cenrosanjose@denr.gov.ph

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSPORT AGREEMENT (CTA)

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that the undersigned have agreed to the transport of the forest products described below:

NO. OF PIECES:

SEVENTY FOUR (74)

VOLUME:

2.722.00 BOARD FEET

SPECIES:

RAIN TREE/ACACIA

PLACE OF LOADING:

BRGY. IRIRON, CALINTAAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

DATE OF

MAY 17, 2021

TRANSPORT: DESTINATION:

LUMIL, SILANG, CAVITE

That the said cargo is to be or being transported on the following described conveyance:

KIND/MAKE:

12 WHEELER TRUCK

SERIAL NO:

CBJ 3684

PLATE NO: AUTHORIZED

ARIAN PAUL ALCAIDE - DRIVER

REPRESENTATIVE:

DATE OF TRANSPORT:

MAY 17, 2021

That the undersigned owner of the conveyance and/or his authorized representative hereby declares that they are aware of the document required by Forestry Laws and Regulations and the conveyance used is subject to the confiscation and forfeiture if the transport is not covered by the requisite documents.

That the subject forest products being transported came from legitimate source and are covered by the requisite documents.

Rep. of JAIR AGUSTIN

kep. of JAIR AGUSTIN

Name of Owner of Forest Products

ARIAN PAUZ ALCAIDE-Driver

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 17th day of May, 2021 at CENRO, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro, Philippines.

EFREN L. DELOS REYES



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Brgy. Labangan, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro Tel. Number (043) 457- 0236 / (043) 742-6627 Email: cenrosanjose@denr.gov.ph

April 23, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Officer-In-Charge

San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

THRU

The Chief, Regulation and Permitting Section

FROM

Forest Technician I and Forest Ranger

SUBJECT

INSPECTION/SCALING REPORT OF RAIN TREE/ACACIA LUMBER CUT AND GATHERED WITHIN THE TITLED PROPERTY OF MR. JAIR AGUSTIN COVERED BY OCT NO. P-545 LOCATED AT BRGY. IRIRON, CALINTAAN, OCCIDENTAL

MINDORO.

This is relative to the letter dated April 22, 2021 of Mr. Edison D. Abellano requesting to transport manufactured Acacia/Rain tree lumber cut and gathered within the titled property of Mr. Jair Agustin covered by OCT No. P-545 located at Brgy. Iriron, Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro.

Please be informed that in February 4, 2021 a Private Land Timber Permit (PLTP) No. RIVB-69-2021 was issued by the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment Atty. Juan Miguel T. Cuna, CESO I with net volume of 37.39 cubic meters.

Please be informed further that the undersigned conducted scaling of the subject lumber. Based on the scaling disclosed that there are one hundred thirty two (132) pieces of Acacia/Rain tree lumber with a total volume of 2,734.83 board feet ready for transport from Brgy. Iriron, Calintaan, Occidental Mindoro to Romulo Tayaban, Tartaria, Silang, Cavite.

Considering that the lumber were cut and gathered within the private property and intended for commercial purposes. Hence, issuance of a transport permit is hereby recommended.

For consideration and approval.

AUGRETH S

JOSEPH CHRISTIAN M. JUAN

Reviewed by:

JENNALYN HAFRANCISCO

Attested by:

Engr. NILO P. SALVADOR DMO IV Chief, PS

SCALE SHEET OF RAIN TREE/ACACIA LUMBER WITHIN THE TITLED PROPERTY OF MR. JAIR AGUSTIN COVERED BY ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. P-545 LOCATED AT BRGY. IRIRON, CALINTAAN, OCC. MINDORO

NO. OF PIECES	SPECIES	DIMENSION	NOT THE CO.
	SIECIES	T W L	VOLUME (board feet)
2	RAIN TREE	4 X 6 X 3	12.00
3	RAIN TREE	5 X 10 X 3	37.50
15	RAIN TREE	6 X 8 X 3	180.00
4	RAIN TREE	7 X 8 X 3	56.00
1	RAIN TREE	7 X 12 X 3	21.00
6	RAIN TREE	8 X 10 X 3	120.00
4	RAIN TREE	9 X 12 X 3	108.00
4	RAIN TREE	10 X 12 X 3	120.00
1	RAIN TREE	10 X 14 X 3	35.00
3	RAIN TREE	4 X 8 X 4	32.00
2	RAIN TREE	4 X 10 X 4	26.67
18	RAIN TREE	5 X 7 X 4	210.00
1	RAIN TREE	5 X 16 X 4	26.67
13	RAIN TREE	7 X 8 X 4	242.67
3	RAIN TREE	7 X 10 X 4	70.00
8	RAIN TREE	8 X 12 X 4	256.00
7	RAIN TREE	9 X 10 X 4	210.00
3	RAIN TREE	11 X 15 X 4	165.00
1	RAIN TREE	3 X 14 X 4	14.00
1	RAIN TREE	6 X 21 X 4	42.00
1	RAIN TREE	9 X 14 X 4	42.00
2	RAIN TREE	3 X 5 X 5	12.50
5	RAIN TREE	5 X 10 X 5	104.17
2	RAIN TREE	5 X 14 X 5	58.33
17	RAIN TREE	6 X 7 X 5	297.50
2	RAIN TREE	6 X 12 X 5	60.00
1	RAIN TREE	6 X 17 X 5	42.50
2	RAIN TREE	10 X 16 X 5	133.33
132	en e		2,734.83

Scaled by:

JENNALYN I **FRANCISCO** Forest Ranger

JOSEPH CHRISTIAN M. JUAN Forest Technician I

Computed/Tallied by:

Attested by:

AUGRETH S Forester I/6

APR 23 2021

DMO IV/Chief

SUBCRIBED AND SWORN to me this at San Jose, Occidental Mindoro.

Known to me the person who executed the foregoing joint Inventory /scaling report and the acknowledged to me that the same is their voluntary act and deed.

EFREN L. DELOS REYES

OIC, CENRO